Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes
in Interest rate. The entity’s exposure to the risk of changes in Interest rates relates primarily to the entity’s operating
activities (when receivables or payables are subject to different interest rates) and the entity’s net receivables or payables.
The Company is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities/ real estate. Its operating activities require the
ongoing development of real estate. The Company’s management has developed and enacted a risk management
strategy regarding commodity/ real estate price risk and its mitigation. The Company is subject to the price risk variables,
which are expected to vary in line with the prevailing market conditions.

Interest rate sensitivity
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant. The impact on the entity’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of financial assets and liabilities.

Particulars March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Interest rates – increase by 50 basis points (50 bps)  8.11  8.49
Interest rates – decrease by 50 basis points (50 bps)  (8.11)  (8.49)
Note: The above impact is gross of interest to be inventorised to qualifying assets.

241ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23
01-43
STRATEGIC REPORT

45-157
STATUTORY REPORT

158-376
FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

35 Capital Management
The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to maximise returns for shareholders and benefits for other
stakeholders, and maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the amount of dividends paid to shareholders,
return capital to shareholders, issue new shares or sell assets to reduce debt.

The Company monitors its capital using gearing ratio, which is net debt divided by total equity. Net debt comprises long
term borrowings, short term borrowings, current maturities of long term borrowings less cash and cash equivalents and